EIA/TIA-568A

EIA/TIA-568A
EIA/TIA-568A

UTP

ANSI/EIA/TIA-569
569

ISO/IEC IS 11801

ISO 11801
ISO 11801

ISO 11801

EIA/TIA-568A  1SO 11801 NEXT
NEXT



ok wdE

TSB-67

(Lucent Technologies)
(NORDX/CDT)
(AMP)
(ALCATEL)
BICC
(Belden Wire & Cable Company)



7. (SIEMON)

B:
14
RS-232 IBM RG-62 BNC
Thinnet ST RJ-45 RG-59F
(Balun)
(UTP)
uTP « ) « )
(Baluns) (Adapters)
UTP
1985 (POTS)
UTP 100Mbps

ANSI (The American National Standards
Institute) EIA TIA
TR-41



EIA/TIA-568A 1985
1991 EIA/TIA-568
EIA/TIA/568A

ISO/ICE 11801 1998

1-1

[13

1995

1994

” (terminator)

10



100 Base-T UTP

(Hub)

IBM

Hub

PBX 10Base-T

UTP

(Hubs)

(Hubs)
Hub

X

e

X

X




x

X X X
X
FDDI
802.3
UTP ( STP
1-8 UTP STP
IBM 3270 RG62
HP DE CDC RS232
RG11 RG58 10Base-T UTP
IBM IBM  STP
ASA00 IBM
©)
1-2
PBX (UTP) 1.0
RS-232-C 22-Gage 1.96
RG 58 2.25
3.57
IBM (token-ring) |STP “ ” 3.59
STP “ ?




@

35% 50%

®
®
®
1.
1.3
3X-AS/400
2.

ISO/IEC

IBM 3270 IBM
(token-ring)

60 80%
TIAZEIA CSA



1-9

UTP

MC

ANSI/EIA/TIA-568A

(WA)
TC
(1C)
TC MC

10

(TC)
TC
(MC)

8

(EIA)

RJ-45
TC



1-10
PC
Hub (token-ring) FDDI
ATM
1. IEEE 802.3 10 Base-T
©) (IEEE 802.3 10Base-5 10 Base-2)
50Q
(RF)
1-10
RG-58
BNC-T NIC NIC
RG-58
©10 Base-T
10 Base-T  IEEE 802.3 10Mpbs
(10 Base-5, 10Base-2) 10
Base-T

ANSI/EIA/EIA-568A 1-11



1-11
2. |IEEE 802.3U 100 Base-TX

IEEE  100Mbps 100Base-TX 100 Base-FX
100 Base-T4

100 Base-TX UTP 100
Base-FX 100Base-T4 4

UTP  STP
1-12
1-12
3. (token-ring)
(token-ring) IBM  150Q TYPE 1
802.5

TYPE 1 100Q
UTP 4/16Mbps (token-ring)

(token-ring)
(token-ring)

MAU
MAU
(token-ring) 1-13
4. TP-PMD(TP-DDI)
FDDI
TP-PMD TP-PMD (ANSI
X3T9.5) FDDI

100 100Mbps
(TP-DDI)

1-13 IBM (token-ring)

10



1-14 TP-PMD(TP-DDI)
5. ATM ATM
(ATM)
ATM ATM
ATM LAM 25Mbps

51Mpbs  155Mbps UTP UTP

ATM ATM

UTP ATM
100
ATM LAN
LAN E ATM 1-15  ATM
15 ATM ATM

6. IBM 3270

IBM 3270

32 IBM
(SNA) 2.358Mpbs
930 RG62 A/U
(Balun) (Balun) 930
1000 UTP 1-16 IBM 3270

7.AS/400 System/3x

IBM 5250 IBM (SNA) AS400
36  38(System/3x) IBM AS/400  System/3x

7
(Balun)
1-17 IBM 5250
ASA00 36 38

1



1-17 I1BM 5250 ASA00 36 38

8. RS-232C, ASYNC

RS-232 DB-25 RS-232  DB-25
25
RS-232C
1-18
1-18 RS-232, ASYNC
9. ISDN
ISDN
TIA 568A/TIA 568B
8 T1
1.544Mbps 2.048Mbps
ISDN PBXS
1-19 ISDN
1-19 ISDN



1-3

(1/0)

13




1-20

10Mbps

14

1-20
AWG
1-4
1-4
AGW
19 0.9 0.0359
22 0.64 0.0253
24 0.5 0.0201
26 0.4 0.0159
UTP AWG24 0.5
PVG
1. UTP
UTP
OUTP UTP
5
ANSI/EIA/TIA 568 TBS-36 UTP
5 UTP. Cat. LUTP Ca.2UTP Cat.3UTP Ca.4UTP Ca.5
UTP
1991 ANSI/EIA/TIA Cat. LUTP Cat. 2
UTP
5 UTP
1) CalUTP
1000 22-24 AWG
(20K bps)
2) Cat 2 UTP
100024 AWG
4AMbps
3) Cat 3UTP
1000 24 AWG



4) Cat 4 UTP

1000 24 AWG
20Mbps
5) Cat 5 UTP
1000 24 AWG
100Mbps
155Mbps ATM  100VC
Ca3 Cab
4 100Q UTP 25
UTP
@UTP
1) (Impedance)
8
2) (Near End Cross Tak-NEXT)
1-21
NEXT
RJ45 NEXT
1-21
PC PC
100 PC

4) (Attenuation)

1-22

15

16Mbps

UTP
50 100

1-21

1-22

TP-DDI

1000

UTpP



5) (Noise)

6) (ACR)
ACR
(dB) = 100 (Db) (dB)
1-23 Cat. 5 UTP (MHz)

1-23 Cat5 UTP

UTP
UTP UTP
uTp Cat. 5 UTP
100MHz 100Mbps
2.
TIA/EIA 568A “ ”
“ STP”

STP 1500 IBM
FTP(Foiled Twisted Pair) TIA/EIA TSB FTP

4 1000

16



1-24

STP

100K bps

CATV

50Q
10Mbps

(FCC)

EN55022
15Km
1IKm
10Mbps
100m
500
750

17

1-24
UTP
100Mbps
750
500
(FDM)
1.02cm  2.54cm

FTP



75Q

ASK

4800bps

~30

CATV

CATV

CATV
300MHz  400MHz
6MHz
FDM
FDM CATV “
FSK PSK
5Mbps 6HMz
20KHz
20Kbps
1bps/Hz
500
(50Mbps) 750
(50Mbps) 1Km
(CATV)
UTP 100MHz
CATV

UTP

18

750

MHz

UTP

CATV

CATV

20



0.8
1.8y m 0.85u m
1.3y m  1.55p m

0.1mm
108 10¢
SiO2
SiO2
A 155y m 0.2dB/Km
0.1mm
60
70
80
PDH
(Pseudosynchronous Digital Hierarchy)
SDH(Synchronous

Digital Hierarchy)

(WAN)

19



(WAN) (LAN)
ATM ATM
20Mpbs 1995 5Gbps
m 1.550 m

Gbps
1000
2.
©)
1-25

1-25
®
1)

a.
N1
b.
N1
N2
2)

FDDI
CATV/CCTV

30

(Si02)

N2

100Base-FX
(FTTD)
(UTP, FTP)

1988

0.8u
Mbps

nn m



SMF (Single Mode Fiber)
4-104 m

1-26
MMF (Multi Mode Fiber)
50 ~ 75y m
50~75u m
50/125u m
62.5/125u m
100/140p m

8.3~10.0/125y m

(S02)

21

1-26

100~200p m



1-5
1.0
1.0003
1.33
1.46
1.48
127 "o be
1-27
0 c “ ”
3600 1'28
1-29
A
u " NA(Numerical Aperture)
) "B e NA
1-28



1-29

NA=Sin6 c=n21-n22

23

6c *“ m np
1-6 NA
1-6
NA
50pum 0.200
62.5um 0.275
100pum 0.290
8.3um 0.130
NA=Sin7c
NA
1-30
1-30
4.
©)
1-31
1-31
1-34
103y m 10**Hz
800nm  1800nm
®
1-7
1-7
800nm-900nm 850mm
1250nm-1350nm 1310mm
1500nm-1600nm 1550mm

nm (



800nm-900nm

1250nm1350nm
1500nm-1600nm
850nm  1300nm
1310nm  1550nm
®
Hz(Hertz) 1Hertz
(Hertz)
1Hertz Hz
1-32
1-32
@
1)
a
SO,
SO,
80
1-33

24

1-33



1-34

(Rayleigh)
At
0.85u
2)
a
1-35
1-35
b.
1-36
1-36
0.8~0.9um
2dB/Km 1.31pm 0.5dB/Km 1.55pm
0.2dB/Km SO,

25



1-37

D
1-37

2)
1-38

1-38

1-39

1-39

MHz

(50pm~100um)

26

MHzKm



10'*Hz10%Hz

LDE(Light-Emitting Diode)

ILD (Injection Laser Diode) LED
ILD
LED
ILD
PIN APD PIN P N
APD PIN
PIN
APD
ASK (Intensity Modulation)
LED PIN

APD
Mbps

27



LED

850nm

(IEC)

850nm  1300nm

100pm 140pm 100/140um
62.5/125um 4dB 50/125 8.50B
6dB/Km 1300nm 4 dB/Km 850nm
150MHz Km 1300nm 500 MHz Km 850nm
LED 850nm
1300nm
100+4um
143+0 und
0.29+0.01
6.0dB/Km 850nm
4.0dB/Km 1300nm
150MHz Km 850nm
500MHz Km 1300nm
84Kg
-40 +80
300 MHz
8
WDM (Waveength Division Multiplexing)
WDM
WDM
EIA/TIA-568A
(1S0)
ISO/IEC 1S 11801 1995
1985 (CCIA)

(EIA)

28



(TIA) 6 1991 7
EIA/TIA-568
1995 10 EIA/TIA-568A
EIA/TIA-568 TSB-36 TSB-40A TSB-53
1993 TSB-67 1995 TSB-67 (UTP)
TSB-67
EIA/TIA-568A EIA/TIA-569
1SO 11801
CECS 72:97/CECS 89:97
EIA/TIA-568A
1.
2
EIA/TIA-568A
(ER) (MC)
(TO)
(HC) (WA) (a)
(MC) (TC)
UTP 9
(ER) MC TC
(ER)
(ER) (IC)
(TC)
(HC) (WA)
(a)
2-1
EIA/TIA-568A
1.
4 100Q UTP( )
2 1500STP-A( ) |EEE 802.5
6.5/125um sc



500
2.4 1000UTP

® 16MHz
10 Base-T 4Mbps Token Ring ISDN

® 20MHz
16Mbps Token Ring

@ 100MHz
100 Base-T TP-PMD

3.
4 100Q UTP
4  1000UTP 2 1500STP-A
62.5/125pm
2-1 EIA/TIA-568A/TIA-568A

2-1 ER (Equipment Room) MC (Main

Cross-Connect) TC (Telecommunications Cross-Connect) IC
(Intermediate Cross-Connect) HC (Horizontal
Cross-Connect) WA (Work Area) TP (Transfer Point) X
A 1

4. UTP

STP-A 1SO 11801
©) SRL

SRL 1000 1000
SRL f SRL

SRL

2-2 EIA/TIA-568A



2-3

2-1 UTP SRL
(f) (dB) (dB) (dB)
1-10MHz 12 21 23
10-16MHz 12-10Ig(f/10) 21-10Ig(f/10) 23
16-20MHz - 21-10Ig(f/10) 23
20-100MHz - - 23-10Ig(f/20)
f MHz
@)
UTP 2-2
2-2 utpP
(MH2) (dB) (dB) (dB)
0.064 0.9 0.8 0.8
0.256 1.3 1.1 1.1
0.512 1.8 15 15
0.772 2.2 1.9 1.8
1.0 2.6 2.2 2.0
4.0 5.6 4.3 4.1
8.0 8.5 6.2 58
10.0 9.7 6.9 6.5
16.0 13.1 8.9 8.2
20.0 - 10.0 9.3
25.0 - - 10.4
313 - - 11.7
62.5 - - 17.0
100.0 - - 22.0
® (NEXT)
2-3 UTP NEXT
f=16MHz
(dB) (dB)
23 34
38 46
44 56
2-4 TUP NEXT
(MH2) (dB) (dB) (dB)
0.150 53 68 74
0.772 43 58 64

31




1.00 41 56 62
4.0 32 47 53
8.0 27 42 48
10.0 26 41 47
16.0 23 38 44
20.0 - 36 42
25.0 - - 41
31.25 - - 39
62.5 - - 35
100 - - 32
2-4 EIA/TIA-568A  UTP (NEXT)
2-5 UTP NEXT
100m
(MHz) (dB) (dB) (dB)
1.0 58 65 65
4.0 46 58 65
8.0 40 52 62
10.0 38 50 60
16.0 34 46 56
20.0 - 44 54
25.0 - - 52
31.25 - - 50
62.5 - - 44
100.0 - - 40
NEXT(f) NEXT(16)-20lg(f/16)
(f:MH2)
@1000 UTP
2-6 1000UTP
(MH2z) (dB) (dB) (dB)
1.0 04 0.1 0.1
4.0 04 0.1 0.1
8.0 04 0.1 0.1
10.0 0.4 0.1 0.1
1600 04 0.2 0.2
20.0 - 0.2 0.2
25.0 - - 0.2
31.25 - - 0.2
62.5 - - 0.3
100.0 - - 0.4

® Zc
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1000UTP 1200FTP 150Q STP 1000 120Q 1500
Z Zc
R C C L f

15% 1000+150

CM-IC MC-HC
IC-HC
1. EIA/TIA-568A

1000 UTP24 AWG
4  1000UTP24AWG
1500 STP-A
62.5/125um
8.3 ~ 10/125pm
500
2. EIA/TIA-568A
2.5 27 28

2-5 EIA/TIA-568A

2-7
A B C
1000 UTP 800m 500m 300m
1500 STP-A 700m 500m 700m
MM Fiber 2000m 500m 1500m
SM Fiber 3000m 500m 2500m
2-8
5-16MHz 90m
10-20MHz 90m
5-100MHz 90m
STP-A 20-300MHz 90m
5MHz100MHz UTP  STP-A
90m 5m
MC 20m
MC IC 30m
1000 Power Sum NEXT UTP 2-2
2-4



UTpP

UTP EIA/TIA-568A RJ45
4 T568A
T568B
T568A 2-6
2-6 T568A
T568 B 2-7
RJ(Registered Jack)
2-7 T568B
T568A T568B
T568A  T568B 4 3
EISTIA-568A
2-8 EIA/TIA-568A
2-9
1000
UTP
UTP
2-9 TIA/EIA-568A
2-9 1000 UTP
1 2
1 - (W-BL) (G)
(BL) (R)
2 - (W-0) (BK)
(O) )




3 (W-G) (BL)
©) (O)
4 (W-BR) (BR)
(BR) ©)
2-10
( 100M 20 )
(MH2) (dB) (dB) (dB)
1.0 3.1 25 25
4.0 6.7 5.2 5.2
8.0 10.2 7.4 7.1
10.0 11.8 8.6 7.9
16.0 15.7 10.7 9.8
20.0 - 12.2 11.0
25.0 - - 12.6
31.25 - - 14.2
62.50 - - 20.5
100.0 - - 26.4
2-11 UTP
(m) UTP UTP
(m) (m)
90 3 10 100
85 7 14 99
80 n 18 98
75 15 22 97
70 20 27 97

ANSI/EIA/TIA-569

569

WP

TIA-569A

1. EIA/TIA-568A

ANSI/EIA/TIA-569

10n?

EIA/TIA-569

TIA-569




N

EIA/TIA-569

910mmx=2000mm
50mmx75mmx64mm

75mmx75mmx50mm
50mmx=x100mmx64mm

(TC)

2-12 ANSI/EIA/TIA-569 480V

<2KVA 2-5KVA >EKVA
127mm 305mm 610mm
64mm 152mm 305mm
- 72mm 152mm
1016mm
305mm
- +131

600

2400006 0 0s131=3. 05

UTP




(EMC)

ISO/IEC 1S 11801

SO 11801
(BD) (FD)

2-11 1SO 11801

1SO 11801

2-12 1SO 11801

SO 11801
1000/1200 2 4 FTP
16MHz 20MHz 100MHz
1500 STP
62.5/125um
50/125um
8.3-10/125um
1
SO 11801 FTP STP STP

OSTP

STP 1500

@ScTP(Screened Twisted Pair)  FTP(Foiled Twisted Pair)

FTP 1000 1200 2 4
4 FIP 4

0.4mm< 0.65mm

2

1SO 11801 2

37

TP

FTP



2-13

(MH2) (dB) NEXT (dB)
1000-1200 1500 1000-1200 1500
1 0.1 0.05 80 86.5
4 0.1 0.05 68 74.4
10 0.1 0.10 60 66.5
16 0.2 0.15 56 62.4
20 0.2 0.15 54 60.5
31.25 0.2 0.15 50 56.6
325 0.3 0.2 44 50.6
100 0.4- 0.25 40 46.5
IMHz < f < MHz 23dB
20MHz < f < 100MHz 14Db
3.1S0 11801
A B C D4
2-14 1SO 11801
A B C D
100 1200 2Km 500m 100m -
100 1200 3Km 600m 150m -
100 1200 3Km 700m 160m 100m
150Q STP 3Km 1Km 250m 150m
A 100KHz
B 1MHz
C 16MHz
D 100MHz
1.
2-15
2-15 NEXT ACR
(MH2z) (dB) NEXT( ) ACR ACR
1.0 2.50 54 - 515
4.0 4.80 45 - 40.2

33




10.0 750 39 35.0 315
16.0 9.40 36 30.0 26.6
20.0 10.50 35 28.0 24.5
31.25 13.10 32 23.0 18.9
62.50 18.40 27 13.0 8.6
100.0 23.20 24 4.0 2.8
2 ACR
ACR
(SNR)
ACR
ACR Db
100 dB
100 NEXT 2-16
2-16 100m NEXT
(MH2) (dB/100m) NEXT (dB)
1000 1200 1500 100 1500
1 2.1 18 ? 62 ?
4 43 3.6 2.2 53 58
10 6.6 5.2 3.6 47 53
16 8.2 6.2 4.4 44 50
20 9.2 7.0 4.9 42 49
31.25 118 8.8 6.9 40 46
62.5 17.1 125 9.8 35 41
100 22.0 17.0 12.3 32 38
1000  1000FTP 23dB
150Q STP 240B
1SO 11801
SO 11801  * " (Channel) * " (Link)
TSB-67 (Basic Link) 5
1SO 11801 2-13
2-13 1SO 11801
TSB-67
1SO 11801 100Q




19.20/100m 1500 STP 120/100m
0.10
EIA/TIS568A  1SO 11801 NEXT
NEXT
@IS0 11801 Power Sum(PS) NEXT
25 1(PRy) Power
Sum NEXT
PSNEX TPR=[(PRo.1)?+(PRa.1)*+....+(PR2s.1)?]"2
PSNEXTPR, 2.... 25 1
PSNEXTPR;....PSNEXTPR:s
@EIA/TIA-568A 4 Power Sum NEXT 4
UTP
NEXT 1 1 3
2 3 4 PR:1 PRs1 PRss
NEXT 1 NEXT
NEXT 2-14
2-14 NEXT
1. 2-17
2-17
(dB/KmMHz2)
(nm) 1SO 11801 EIA/TIA-568A
850 3.5-200 3.75-160
1300 1.5-500 1.5-500
2. 2-18
2-18
(dB/Km)
(nm) 1SO 11801 EIA/TIA-568A
1310 1-1 051




1550 1-1 051
850nm ISO 11801  EIA/TIA 568A
3-1
3-1
PC
1
FDDI

X.25

802.3

41
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35% ~ 50%



0

IEEE 802.3 |EEE 802.3u

10Base-T 100Base-T

Hub Hub

90 100Mbps ~ FDDI 90

|EEE 802.3 |EEE 802.5



100Mbps ~ FDDI 100Mbps
10Mbps
|IEEE 802.3
1000Mbps Lucent NORDX/CDT
1998 TIA TR-41.8.1
3-1
100Mbps  1000Mbps 3-2
3-1100Mbps  1000Mbps
( -MB) (100Mbps ) | (1L000Mbps )
100MB 8 0.8
400MB 2 2
(100) 00 3 3
MPEG 2
4.2GB 6 36
2 )
3-2
UTP ATM |EEE 802
10Mbps (10Base-T)
26Mbps 16Mbps (Token Ring)
52Mbps <30MHz | 160Mbps (VG-any LAN)
100Mbps (100Base-T4)
155Mbps
) 622Mbps 100MHz 1&88&”5"; ((100 BaseTX))
1.2Gbps P
uTP 5
1996 Lucent 62Mbps
PowerSum GigsSPEED 1997
3-2



3-2

ANSI/EIA/TIA-568A “ 56BA AT&T
Lucent AT&T
SYSTIMAX PDS
1991 EIA/TIA 568 SYSTIMAX

AT&T
3-3
33 34 35
“568A
6
33 35
3-3

“ 568A " AT&T )
WA
ER

EF




HC IC MC( )

HC
IC
MC
3-3
@ ( WA)
( FAX )
UTP T568A-ISDN  T568B-ALT 8
T568A sc
3-4
IBM
3-6 3-7
@
4 UTP
3-8
4 (8 )UTP

ISDN 10Base-T 100Base-T TP-PMD
UTP
UTP
UTP
IDF



3-5

3-6

3-7

3-8

3-9

HC

MDF

(ANSI/TIA/EIA-568A

MC

UTP

47

3-10

)

IDF



3-9

3-10

HC IC
MC

UTP
ER

PBX

MC

3-11

EF

EF (Public) (Pravite)



3-12

3-3 3-4 35

(UTP)
3-13 uTpP 600
3-15
3-12 EF
HC IC MC

3-13 UTP

(HC IC MC)

49

3-14



UTP

TIA/EIA-568A

3-14

3-15

4 UTP 2

Utp 8 SC
UTP



@

14 100Q (UTP)
24AWG UTP (0.051cm)
22AWG UTP (0.0641cm) UTP
4 UTP
3-4
34 4 UTP
1 White-Bule (W-BL)
Bule (BL)
5 White-Orange (W-0)
Orange (0)
3 White-Green (W-G)
Green (G)
4 White-Brown (W-BR)
Brown (BR)
2)2 150Q (STP-A)
3) 62.5/125um
@UTP
90m (295ft)
10m
(32.8ft)
UTP
100m(327.8ft)
2.
MC IC IC HC
3 3
HC-IC-MC-IC-HC; 2 HC-IC-MC-HC; 1 HC-MC-HC
©)
1) UTP(100Q )
24AWG UTP(0.051cm)
22AWG UTP(0.064cm)
UTP 10Mbps
UTP 25 16Mbps 100Mbps  TP-PMD TP-DDI

51




25Mbps  ATM 155 Mbps ATM LANS (622Mbps  GigaSpeed
)
2) 100
62.5/125u m
3) 150Q STP-A
4) 50Q
©) 3-5
3-5
HC MC HC IC IC MC
UTP 800m 500m 300m
(2624ft) (1640ft) (984ft)
62.5/125um 2000m 500m 1500m
(6560ft) (1640ft) (4920ft)
3000m 500m 2500m
(9480ft) (1640ft) (8200ft)
1000 UTP 1500 STP-A
90mM(295ft)
60Km
3.
@
4 1000UTP UTP
2 150Q STP-A
62.5/125um
4 UTP
©)
UTP 568A
UTP
©)

52




(EF)

(the entrance point)
1.

(Entrance)

(Ancillary Connectiong Hardware)
(Transition Point Hardwar€)
(Telecommunication Outlets)
(Cross-Connecting Hardware)

(Splice Hardware)

8.
(HC)
(1C)
1993 2 TIA/EIA-606
3-16 606 3-6 606

3-16 606

3-6 606
(Demarcation Point) (Orange)




(Network Connections) (Green)
(PBX)

PBX. HOST. LANS. (Purple)
Muxes
(Common Equipment)

1 MC-IC
(Frist Level Backbone) (White)

2 IC-HC
(second Level Backbone) (Gray)
(Station) (Blue)
(Interbuilding Backbone) (Brown)
(Miscellaneous) (Ydlow)
Key

(Red)
1/0 3-17
WA
3-17 WA
(1/0)
UTP
©) 1/O
6 10 WA
® (1/0)
(110)
UTP /0 T568A  T568B




3-18

3-18

3-19 1/O
568A 5688
UTPI/O 4

3-7

37 (1/0)

3-19

UTP

(1/0)

(568B)

3.6

7.8

( 1 2 )

1SO 8877 (ISDN)

|EEE 802.5( )

|EEE 802.3i (10Base-T)

ANSI X3T9.5 (TP-PMD)

|EEE 802.3u (100Mbps)

|EEE 802.12 100V G-AnyLAN(100Mbps)

ATM (155Mbps)

e|(@®@(O|e@

o

1/0 SC

3-20



3-20

3-8
uTP utp
RJ45 SC
ST
3-8
Lucent
8
535A
4 NBC
BNC1 4 UTP
353M 25
BNCS 4 UTP
369A g 8
366A
( aesa) |35 8
00K 400K 8 6 2
6 2
5 361A 8
1A TNC, BNC
367A 8 1/0
367A
e 355 8 25 EA
EIA-232-C 25
A, B
8
4 UTP
3-21




1/O

3-21 HC
uTP
) 90m(295 )
3-21
2
® UTP
3-22
3-22
®
TIA TIA/EIA TSB75"

TSB75

57

UTP

WA
90m(295



1

(Power Sum Model) (Hybrid Model)
Same Binder Group
10Base-T IBM 3270
10Base-T 3270
TIA
2) MUTO (Multi User Telecommunication Outlets)
(MUTO)
3-23
MUTO MUTO
MUTO
3-23
3-9 MUTO
3-9 MUTO
A B C

m (ft) m (ft)

m (ft)




7(23) 90 (295) 3(10)
7(23) 85 (279) 7(23)
7(23) 80 (262) 11 (36)
7(23) 75 (246) 15 (49)
7(23) 70 (230) 20 (66)
100m
TSB75 MUTO 12 MUTO
3) CP(Consolidation Point)
(CP) MUTO CP
CP
CP
CP MUTO
CP MUTO
CP
3-24 CP
® UTP
4 UTP “ ”
3-24 CP
UTP
UTP
UTP UTP
3-10 EMI UTP

3-10 EMI

59



< 2KVA 2-5KVA 75KVA
127mm 305mm 610mm
64mm 152mm 305mm
- 72mm 152mm
305mm
)
@
1)
62.5/125um
LAN SC ST
LAN SC
2)
20
(TCs) (Ers) (EF)
TCs Brs EF
(Mechanical Termination)
1 MC IC 2 IC
TC HC 3-16
(TCs) 3 IC
MC IC
3-25




3-25

UTP
UTP
568A
3-26
1
2 3
2
UTP 10Mbps
200....
UTP 155Mbps
UTP 25
UTP
HC MDF

61

IDF
MC

25 50

25

3-26

110

100



3-27

12
62.5/125um

1)
Mbps

3-28

2)

3)

1

2)

Mbps

62

(TC)

3-28

6

2-5Km

0.3dB

1. 0dB

3-27

2Km

25 15

2. 0dB



1

3.61cm
2)
12
3)

1

2)

3-29

LAN

12

12
36

(UFOC)

3-30

UFOC

3-29

12

4

96

4-96
62.5/1254 m
8
12
PBX

24



15m

3-30

2.6m
5000N/n?

3-31

(Interconnect)
3-32

30m

HC

18~27
2.1x0.9m
EF
UFOC
IC MC

30% ~ 55%

3m

(EF)

(Cross-Connect)



3-32 HC MC

1 TC
3-32 HC
TC
HC UTpP
2.
EIA/TIA 606
3-33
3-33
3.
©)

MC

MC



I/O
I/O

3-34

3-34

3-35

1) 110

3-35

110
6 4 UTP 110
25 3

25m

1/O



3-36 UTP
100 4
4 UTP 6
100 300
2) RJ45
RJ45
IDC(Insulation Displacement Contact)
RJ45
RJ45
24 48
3-36
@)
62.5/1254 m SC
100Base-T  155Mbps ATM

67

25
24

IDC
UTP

19



40-50

10Mbps
10-15 10Mbps UTP
UTP
UL UL

15 16 25



10-15

15
3000

10

10

UTP

90
50mm

69

2-3

75%

20%

30m

10



20m

250%125mn?
UPS 50x25mnt UTP
11Kg
<10
5.1
1000 UTP 1000 UTP
G15 2 2
G20 4 3
G25 6 6
G32 1 10

70




4 4 25 50 100 25
UTP UTP UTP UTP UTP UTP
25x25 8 7 1 0 0 1
50x25 17 15 3 1 0 2
75%25 27 24 5 3 1 3
50x50 36 32 7 4 2 5
100x50 74 66 16 10 5 12
100x100 150 134 33 22 1u 25
150%75 169 151 38 25 13 28
100x200 301 269 68 45 23 52
150%150 339 303 77 51 27 53
4 4 UTP 25.4mm 11Kg
(NEXT)
300W 220V 1.3A
5-3
5-3
BV 40
4-12 1x2.5mnf G15 17A

71




16-18 1x4mnr G20 3 24A

20-22 1x6mme G20 3 29A

24-32 1x10mnY G25 3 43A
©)
®
®
® PBX
®
®
@

12AWG 2.059mm
10AWG 2.593mm
6AWG 4.118mm

©)
®
®
®

72




SO 11801 EIA/TIA-568A 100MHz
1993 1995 10
TIA-568A TSB(Telecommunication Systems Bulletin)-67 UTP

TSB-67
TSB-67 UTP UTP

1. TSB-67
TSB-67 (Basic Kink)
(Channel)

1 Basic Kink(

Channel( )
UTP
)
©)

73



2. TSB-67

(NEXT)
«y
6-1 TSB-67
8
4
6-2 UTP

3&6,5& 4

74

3&4

UTP

5& 6



6-3 UTP

TIA/EIA 606
NVP NVP NV P(Nominal
Velocity of Propagation) 0.5C ~0.99C C
NVP UTP  72% UTP
NVP 10%
6-1 TSB-67" ”
( 20 UTP =90m 4m )
(MH2z) (dB) (dB) (dB)
1 3.2 2.2 2.1
4 6.1 4.3 4.0
8 8.8 6.0 5.7
10 10.0 6.8 6.3
16 13.2 8.8 8.2
20 - 9.9 9.2
25 - - 10.3
31.25 - - 115
62.5 - - 16.7
100 - - 21.6
¢ (Basic Link)” 94m( 4m )
“ (Channel)” 100m( )
®
UTP
1IMHz TSB-67 ”
6-2 TSB-67 "
(MH2) (dB) (dB) (Db)
1 4.2 2.6 2.5
4 7.3 4.8 4.5

75




8 10.2 6.7 6.3
10 115 7.5 7.0
16 14.9 9.9 9.2
20 - 110 10.3
25 - - 114
31.25 - - 12.8
62.5 - - 18.5
100 - - 24
@ (NEXT)
NEXT(Near End Cross Tak)
NEXT
NEXT UTP
( )
)
(NEXT) (FEXT) NEXT
UTP
40m NEXT
40m
NEXT
TSB-67 1MHz~100MHz
1~31.25MHz 0.1MHz
31.26~100MHz 0.25MHz
UTP 6 1 23 6) (1 24 5 (1 27
8 (3 64 5 (3 67 8 (4 57 98 NEXT
6-3" ” NEXT
( )
(MHz) (dB) (dB) (Db)

76




1 39.1 53.3 60.0
4 29.3 43.3 50.6
8 24.3 38.2 45.6
10 22.7 26.2 44.0
16 19.3 33.1 40.6
20 - 31.4 39.0
25 - - 374
31.25 - - 35.7
62.5 - - 30.6
100 - - 27.1
UTP
f=100MHz NEXT 27. 1 dB
f = 1IMHz NEXT 60. 0 dB
UTP
(100MHz)
Level Level
NEXT +3.40B 1. 6dB
1. 3dB 1. 0dB
Floor 50dB 65dB
NEXT 40dB 55dB
27dB 37dB
27dB 37dB




1. 0dB 0. 75d8B

15dB 15dB
2. -
* TIA-568A TSB-67
*
*TSB-67
* Leve
Level Level H
*UTP
3.
Lucent
TSB-67
6-5
Datacom Technologies LAN cat V V2.001
Fluke Corporation DSP-100 V13
Microtest Inc. Renta Scanner Plus Vv3.10.013
Scope Communication Inc. Wirescope-155 V391
Wavetek Corporation LANTEK PRO XL V1.10

6-4 6-5 6-6

6-4 LAN CATV

78



NEXT
(ACR)
UTP STP FTP Pass/Fail (

6-5 DSP-100

6-6 PENTA SCANNER

6-6 6-7
6-6

/

(m) (MH2z)

NEXT
(dB)

(dB)

I




6-7

ST
@em | LadB) | LadB) |(LarLb)/2(dB)
EIA/TIA 518A
5%
7-1
7-1
3
30000
300 Telex( ) 7-2
4
«y
@




3
(4)

1
(
)
LAN 7-1
7-1 LAN
LAN (Mpbs)
10
10
100
FDDI 100
ATM-25/155 25-155
Wdm(100-622) 100-622
7-3
2.
(5~10 )
D
PC
100 15 1996
15
(2) Internet----
Internet
Aboordoon Group Virginia Brooks
Internet PC
Internet
(3) CTI

CTI(Computer-Telephony Integration)

CTI




Lucent Intuity

PC
o 40
o ( Intel C-Phone VDOnet
PC
Internet
(5) ATM
ATM
56K bps 45Mbps
ATM 155Mbps

ATM

o ATM

o ATM ” ”

o ATM

o ATM

o ATM

( )

7-4
1.

o /

©)

o /

E- mail( )

82



© LAN

o LAN/WAN
o (WAN)
/
(@)
/
7-5 7-6
7-7 Voice PBX 7-8
Video
UTP
7-2
7-2
A B
-3F 123 44 24 25 5 84 13




-2/F 69 25 66 18 18 9 24 7
-1/F 183 35 9 10 6 6 0 3
OVF 267 8 270 9 99 2 30 1
ME( ) 0 6 0 5 0 2 0 3
02/F 264 11 297 7 12 2 12 2
03/F 330 6 360 5 0 1 0 2
04/F 369 5 351 6
05/F 369 5 351 6
06/F 369 5 366 6
07/F 369 8 348 6
08/F 369 5 351 6
09/F 366 5 351 6
10/F 219 5 204 6
1VF 78 8 111 6
R1( 1) 2 1
R2( 2) 2 2
3744 185 3459 130 135 27 150 31
1)
7-9
2
/
©)
FDDI TP-DDI ATM WDM
PBX(
) -
: 4  RGB Video monitors ( 10-60MH2z)
RGB-160MHz NTSC/PAL/SECAM (Video Signals)
CPS UNIX SUN
SUN Server DEC Server |IBM HP




4

4  Ca5UTP(
2 )
UTP( ) 110
( )
(62.5/125um) ST-2
ST ( )
(  625/125um)
12
UTP(
Ca3 UTP
PBX
A B
UTP
PBX
PBX
7-10

RJ-45

24

200  Ca3UTP)

110

UTP

UTP

SCS



7-3
UTP
4 UTP
Cat.5 UTP [UTP (
( )
Lucent Lucent Lucent Lucent Lucent Lucent Lucent Lucent
(AT&T) [(AT&T) (AT&T) |(AT&T) (AT&T) [(AT&T) [(AT&T) (AT&T)
Belden Northen Siecor Siecor Siemon |(Siemon |AMP AMP
Telecom
AMP AMP Chromati |Chromatic |AMP AMP Siecor Siecor
c Technologies
Technolo
gies
2.
UTP-5
------- LAN TP-DDI
ATM25 ATM100*155
------- / RS232C modem
FAX
------- AV )
------- LAN ‘FDDI ATM25/1-155/622
WDM FDDI-II
-------- TUEVE2
-------- ($25-$300) uTpP
-------- AV( ) RGB




D)

110A300

IDF 145
MDF 34
180
)
Cat.5UTP: 520000
200 Ca.5UTP: 4750
24 MMF 12 SMF: 4750
6 MMF 6 SMF: 1250
©)
LGXT1U72/7:50
:1896
11032
(@) (leve 1)
(ODF )
(36 24 MMF 36 12
PBX (MDF )
36 200 Ca.3UTP
( )
) (
48
(24AMMF 6MMF 12SMF 6SMF 1
300 110A UTP
3KVA UPS
©)
11 2 IDFIA B )
10 2 IDF(A B )
9 2 IDF(A B )
8 2 IDF(A B )
7 2 IDF(A B )
6 2 IDF(A B )
5 2 IDF(A B )
4 2 IDF(A B )

87

SMF)

(200 C)



3 3 IDF(A B D )
2 3 IDF(A B )
1 2 IDF(A B )
-1 3 IDFA B C )
-2 4 IDFA B C D )
-3 5 IDFA B C D )
36 IDF
XX ( )
SCS
100Mpbs
10Mpbs
20
100Mpbs
100Mpbs 100Mpbs
3
PSTN( ) PC
X.25 Chinapac LAN
WA
1/O 30 90 I/0
4
4 UTP
90M
6 2
4 UTP
Cat.5 UTP
7-11 SCS
155Mpbs
ATM
XX

155Mpbs  ATM



ASN

7-12

7-12

7-13

Bay
ATM

5000BH

(Lucent Technologies)
Lucent Technologies

1996

9

5390 PSTN
X.25
Bay
Bay 7-13
AT&T 1995 AT&T
AT&T

(Lucent Technologies)
NCR

Lucent Technologies
30 AT&T



Lucent 1991
80%

L ucent

(@) Power Sum 100(MPS100BH)
MPS100BH
100MHz TIA/EIA-568A
100Mbps TP-PMD 155MbpsATM  622MbpsATM
MPS100BH (MPS5)
B-1 MPS100BH
(2) D8sA
D8SA D8AU D8SA
8
D8SA D8SA
D8SA 1074 4 24AWG HTPE
PVC 8
B-2 D8SA

(3) 600B

600B

24 ST 24
SC 12 SC
600B
600B1 23 (58.4cm)



600B2 19  (48.3cm)

600B3 ETSI
B-3 600B
(4) M14MMO
M14MMO
4
45°
TIA/EIA-568A

B-4 M14MMO

91

M14MMO

45°

UL/CSA



B-5 ST SC

(NORDX/CDT)
(NORTEL) (NORDX) 1996
CDT NORDX CDT
NORDX/CDT 1997
NORDX 2000
(1) I1BDN(Intergrated Building Distribution Network)
IBDN 1986
(2) DynaTrax
1995 NORDX —DynaTraX
DynaTrax
(3) SFTP
NORDX (SFTP)

1 52Mbps

92



8-6 IBDN

3. (AMP)
1941

1979

B-7STP

B-825
4, (ALCATEL)
ALCATEL

FILOTEX
COSMOS

AMP

UTP

FTP

INTERCO ALCATEL



BICC
BICC
BICC

(BLOLITE)

1994

(British Telecom)
1993

B-9

B-10

ALCATEL

BICC

UTP

1982
1997

STP

FTP



B-11 ( )

6. (Belden Wire& Cable Company)
1902
3000
ISO9001 1SO 9002 SO
UTP STP
Belden

7. (SIEMON)

1903 1996

SIEMON

UTP FTP STP
155MbpsATM  100Mbps TP-PMD  100Base-T 100Base-VG
SIEMON 1ISO9001  1SO 9002

C.

1. Lucent 110

*

95



* 788J1
* 788M1

2. 10

* TSY-30

3. 110/88
* 110 88

* HT-14
* HY-14B

RJ5

* RJ-45

* HT-2008R



AMP RJ-45

*

*AMP 8P

*

UTP

* 2 3
*

*

* NEX1

* NMSCS-1

4

UTP

110

97



